24V    TivoBAR
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 4
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 11.15.2024
J-Box
Mounting Bracket
LED Fixture
Dimensions

*Watts 17W (6W/11W) 34W (22W/12W)
Notes: Available by request only, consult factory
Ordering Guide
Electrical (based on 4’3000K)
Lumen/Watt 66
CRI >80/TYP84
Kelvin Temp 3000K, 4000K, **3500K, **4500K
Rated Life 50,000 hrs.
Ordering Increment 2’, 4’
Operating Voltage 24V DC
Power Supply Class 2
Dimming Yes (0-10V)
Certification and Testing
Certicifation cETLus
Environment Dry Location
Rated Life 50,000 hrs.
Power Supply Class 2
Warranty 5 years
Power Supplies
Dimmers
Specification
24V    TivoBAR
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 4
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 11.15.2024
Two Independent Circuits For Dimming
Circuit B -House Lights
Black and Red cables are for the connection
and control of the two central reflector sections.
Citcuit A - Cleaning Lights
White and White/Black cables are for
the connection and control of the three
diffusing lenses at either end of fixture.
Mini J-Box
Mounting Bracket
Cleaning Lights / Diffusing Lens Circuit A House Lights / Central Reflectors
Circuit B
Wiring Diagram
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 4
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 11.15.2024
24V    TivoBAR
LARGE THEATRE
16 Ceiling Fixtures
Circuit A - 2ea. ADUL-320-3-4-24-DOT
Circuit B - 1ea. ADUL-320-3-4-24-DOT
SMALL THEATRE
8 Ceiling Fixtures
Circuit A - 1ea. ADUL-240-2-4-24-DOT
Circuit B - 1ea. ADUL-120-1-4-24-DOT
MEDIUM THEATRE
12 Ceiling Fixtures
Circuit A - 1ea. ADUL-320-3-4-24-DOT
Circuit B - 1ea. ADUL-240-2-4-24-DOT
LARGE THEATRE
15 Ceiling Fixtures
Circuit A - 2ea. ADUL-320-3-4-24-DOT
Circuit B - 1ea. ADUL-320-3-4-24-DOT